

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 5436	<b>TITLE:</b> Design Services for Travis Field Water Reclamation Facility	<b>COST:</b> \$970,500.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: RFP	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵

**CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)** 

N/A

## M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)

A 7% M/WBE (5% MBE and 2% WBE) goal was established for this project. The recommended proposer proposed MWBE participation in the amount of 7% (5% MBE using Coastline Consulting Services<sup>(C)</sup> and 2% WBE using Long Engineering<sup>(F)</sup>).

## MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

Proposer	Related Project Experience	Project Team	Project Approach	Proposed Schedule	Fees	MWBE Participation	Local Vendor Participation	Total
	(20 points)	(15 points)	(15 points)	(10 points)	(25 points)	(10 points)	(5 points)	(100 points)
Thomas & Hutton	17.6	14	14	10	25	10	5	95.6
Hussey, Gay, Bell	17.5	12.2	11.8	8.4	22.1	10	5	87
GMC AQUA (Joint Venture)	14.6	9.6	10	7.2	8.7	10	5	65.1

## **NOTES**

Recommend approval to procure engineering design and construction overview services from Thomas & Hutton in the amount of \$970,500.00. These services will be used for the Travis Field Water Reclamation Facility.

The method used for this procurement was the request for proposal, which evaluates criteria in addition to cost. Proposals were evaluated on the basis of related project experience, project team, project approach, proposed schedule, MWBE participation, local vendor participation, and fees. This proposal was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The proposers were:

BP Thomas & Hutton (Savannah, GA) (B) \$ 970,500.00 Hussey Gay Bell and DeYoung (Savannah, GA) (B) \$1,097,857.00 GMC – Aqua (Savannah, GA) (B) \$2,797,500.00

A pre-proposal meeting was held and several firms attended. (B) Indicates local, non-minority owned business. (C) Indicates non-local, minority owned business. (F) Indicates non-local, woman-owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 269 MWBE Sent: 43 Total Received: 3 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor federally disbarred or suspended? No